



## ARIAS SOCIETY

Assam Rural Infrastructure and Agricultural Services Society

(An Autonomous Body of the Govt. of Assam)

Project Management Unit (PMU) & Project Coordination Unit (PCU) of the World Bank financed

Assam Agribusiness & Rural Transformation Project (APART)

Agriculture Complex, Khanapara, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781022 Email: **spd@arias.in**; Website: **www.arias.in** 

Dated: Guwahati the 6<sup>th</sup> October,2023

## **CORRIGENDUM**

The date of walk in interview for the position of District Enterprise Development Executive and District Enterprise Development Coordinator advertised through REOI: ARIAS-13018/14/2022-APART-ARIAS/Dated, Guwahati, 15.9.2023 will be held on the **10<sup>th</sup> October**, **2023 at O/o Commissioner of Industries & Commerce, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21**.

Sl	Old Amendment	New Amendment
	District Enterprise Development Executive	District Enterprise Development
1	(DEDE).	Executive (DEDE).
	Date of Interview: Postponed due to	Date of Interview: 10 <sup>th</sup> , October, 2023.
	administrative reason, until further orders.	
	District Enterprise Development Coordinator	District Enterprise Development
2	(DEDC).	Coordinator (DEDC).
	Date of Interview: Postponed due to	Date of Interview: 10 <sup>th</sup> , October, 2023.
	administrative reason, until further orders.	

Sd/-

Human Resource Department, ARIAS Society.